NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION PLANNING BOARD (A Statutory Body under Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs, Govt. of India) Ist Floor, Core-4B, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003	
File No. Y-11011/36/2021 (E-9112868)	Dated : 24.04.2024
Recruitment to the post of Joint Director in the National Capital Region Planning Board	
1. Based on performance in interview held on 23 rd February 2024, the following candidates have been selected for appointment to the post of Joint Director (Tech.) in the National Capital Region Planning Board:-	
Joint Director (Tech.) – for OBC	
1. Mr. Mukesh Yadav	
Joint Director (Tech.) – for Unreserved	
2. Mr. Tarun Jain	
This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.	

Sd/-

Director (A&F)